

## **Community Kickoff Meeting** Assembly Bill (AB) 617

## **Opportunity for public participation in the Arvin/Lamont Area**

Join the Valley Air District for an update on the local implementation of AB 617 which aims to improve air quality in Valley communities.

## Wednesday, March 24, 2021

5:30pm via Zoom Meeting ID: 927 8897 7028 Passcode: 617 To participate by phone: (888) 788-0099

## Attendees can get further information, ask questions, and learn how to apply for the Arvin/Lamont AB 617 Steering Committee.

The Valley Air District is seeking involvement from interested residents, businesses and other members of the community to help the District understand the specific air quality needs of the Arvin/Lamont Area, develop effective clean air strategies, and identify opportunities for investment of newly available clean air funding.

Spanish interpreting services will be available

Questions: <u>AB617@valleyair.org</u> | 559-230-6000 <u>community.valleyair.org/selected-communities/arvin-lamont</u>

The San Joaquin Valley Air Pollution Control District (Valley Air District) is the air pollution control agency for the eight counties of the San Joaquin Valley, which includes San Joaquin, Stanislaus, Merced, Madera, Fresno, Kings, Tulare and the Valley Air Basin portion of Kern County.



San Joaquin Valley Air Pollution Control District 1990 E Gettysburg Ave, Fresno, CA 93726 www.valleyair.org | 1-800-SMOG INFO